
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2020
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Department:

Agency/Entity:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster:

Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office
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01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

SUMMARY 2,027,648.38 0.00 2,027,648.38 2,027,648.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027,648.38 455,612.19 99,583.15 133,525.14 1,000,045.61 1,688,766.09 402,273.95 152,921.39 133,525.14 539,268.61 1,227,989.09 0.00 338,882.29 55,000.00 405,777.00

I. CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS 2,027,648.38 0.00 2,027,648.38 2,027,648.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027,648.38 455,612.19 99,583.15 133,525.14 1,000,045.61 1,688,766.09 402,273.95 152,921.39 133,525.14 539,268.61 1,227,989.09 0.00 338,882.29 55,000.00 405,777.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 2,027,648.38 0.00 2,027,648.38 2,027,648.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027,648.38 455,612.19 99,583.15 133,525.14 1,000,045.61 1,688,766.09 402,273.95 152,921.39 133,525.14 539,268.61 1,227,989.09 0.00 338,882.29 55,000.00 405,777.00

Personnel
Services

413,505.24 0.00 413,505.24 413,505.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 413,505.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,863.48 100,863.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,863.48 45,863.48 0.00 312,641.76 55,000.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 70,172.06 0.00 70,172.06 70,172.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,172.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,172.06 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 22,228.65 0.00 22,228.65 22,228.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,228.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,228.65 0.00 0.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 22,228.65 0.00 22,228.65 22,228.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,228.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,228.65 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 47,943.41 0.00 47,943.41 47,943.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,943.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,943.41 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 343,333.18 (10,000.00) 333,333.18 343,333.18 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 333,333.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,863.48 90,863.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,863.48 35,863.48 0.00 242,469.70 55,000.00 0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 818.18 0.00 818.18 818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 818.18 0.00 0.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 818.18 0.00 818.18 818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 818.18 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 258,650.75 (100,864.00) 157,786.75 258,650.75 (100,864.00) 0.00 0.00 157,786.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 157,786.75 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 258,650.75 (100,864.00) 157,786.75 258,650.75 (100,864.00) 0.00 0.00 157,786.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 157,786.75 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0055,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 0.00 35,864.00 35,864.00 0.00 35,864.00 0.00 0.00 35,864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,863.48 35,863.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,863.48 35,863.48 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 35,864.00 35,864.00 0.00 35,864.00 0.00 0.00 35,864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,863.48 0.0035,863.48 0.00 0.00 35,863.48 35,863.48 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 71,864.25 0.00 71,864.25 71,864.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,864.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,864.25 0.00 0.00

Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - Civilian 5010299011 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 21,864.25 0.00 21,864.25 21,864.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,864.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,864.25 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

1,607,023.14 0.00 1,607,023.14 1,607,023.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,607,023.14 455,612.19 99,583.15 133,525.14 899,182.13 1,587,902.61 402,273.95 152,921.39 133,525.14 493,405.13 1,182,125.61 0.00 19,120.53 0.00 405,777.00

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 7,358.90 (7,358.90) 0.00 7,358.90 (7,358.90) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 3,336.85 (3,336.85) 0.00 3,336.85 (3,336.85) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 4,022.05 (4,022.05) 0.00 4,022.05 (4,022.05) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 9,994.43 (9,994.43) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 375,552.05 (157,983.52) 217,568.53 375,552.05 (157,983.52) 0.00 0.00 217,568.53 0.00 0.00 86,724.99 129,550.00 216,274.99 0.00 0.00 86,724.99 110,600.00 197,324.99 0.00 1,293.54 0.00 18,950.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 64,683.00 (45,666.52) 19,016.48 64,683.00 (45,666.52) 0.00 0.00 19,016.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,950.00 18,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.48 0.00 18,950.00

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 19,016.48 19,016.48 0.00 19,016.48 0.00 0.00 19,016.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,950.00 0.0018,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.48 0.00 18,950.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 64,683.00 (64,683.00) 0.00 64,683.00 (64,683.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 1,931.25 (1,931.25) 0.00 1,931.25 (1,931.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 92,047.08 (92,047.08) 0.00 92,047.08 (92,047.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 0.00 101,627.06 101,627.06 0.00 101,627.06 0.00 0.00 101,627.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,600.00 101,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,600.00 101,600.00 0.00 27.06 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 0.00 101,627.06 101,627.06 0.00 101,627.06 0.00 0.00 101,627.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,600.00 0.00101,600.00 0.00 0.00 101,600.00 101,600.00 0.00 27.06 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 215,690.72 (119,965.73) 95,724.99 215,690.72 (119,965.73) 0.00 0.00 95,724.99 0.00 0.00 86,724.99 9,000.00 95,724.99 0.00 0.00 86,724.99 9,000.00 95,724.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 23,709.67 (18,098.00) 5,611.67 23,709.67 (18,098.00) 0.00 0.00 5,611.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,611.67 0.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 23,709.67 (18,098.00) 5,611.67 23,709.67 (18,098.00) 0.00 0.00 5,611.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,611.67 0.00 0.00

Communication Expenses 5020500000 351,904.90 (285,000.00) 66,904.90 351,904.90 (285,000.00) 0.00 0.00 66,904.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 57,361.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 57,361.63 0.00 9,543.27 0.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 41,763.36 (41,257.00) 506.36 41,763.36 (41,257.00) 0.00 0.00 506.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 506.36 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 32,141.54 25,757.00 57,898.54 32,141.54 25,757.00 0.00 0.00 57,898.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 57,361.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 57,361.63 0.00 536.91 0.00 0.00

Mobile 5020502001 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 31,641.54 25,757.00 57,398.54 31,641.54 25,757.00 0.00 0.00 57,398.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 0.0057,361.63 0.00 0.00 57,361.63 57,361.63 0.00 36.91 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 278,000.00 (269,500.00) 8,500.00 278,000.00 (269,500.00) 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 251,145.25 501,629.22 752,774.47 251,145.25 501,629.22 0.00 0.00 752,774.47 412,328.77 83,398.14 0.00 255,855.02 751,581.93 364,671.81 131,055.10 0.00 255,855.02 751,581.93 0.00 1,192.54 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 251,145.25 (251,145.25) 0.00 251,145.25 (251,145.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 251,145.25 (251,145.25) 0.00 251,145.25 (251,145.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 752,774.47 752,774.47 0.00 752,774.47 0.00 0.00 752,774.47 412,328.77 83,398.14 0.00 255,855.02 751,581.93 364,671.81 131,055.10 0.00 255,855.02 751,581.93 0.00 1,192.54 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 509.34 176,000.00 176,509.34 509.34 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 176,509.34 43,283.42 16,185.01 46,800.15 69,588.48 175,857.06 37,602.14 21,866.29 46,800.15 69,588.48 175,857.06 0.00 652.28 0.00 0.00

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 509.34 0.00 509.34 509.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 509.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 509.34 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 0.00 176,000.00 176,000.00 0.00 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 176,000.00 43,283.42 16,185.01 46,800.15 69,588.48 175,857.06 37,602.14 21,866.29 46,800.15 69,588.48 175,857.06 0.00 142.94 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299099 0.00 176,000.00 176,000.00 0.00 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 176,000.00 43,283.42 16,185.01 46,800.15 69,588.48 37,602.14175,857.06 21,866.29 46,800.15 69,588.48 175,857.06 0.00 142.94 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 27,169.31 18,098.00 45,267.31 27,169.31 18,098.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.00 45,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 45,267.00
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Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 27,169.31 18,098.00 45,267.31 27,169.31 18,098.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.00 45,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 45,267.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 27,169.31 18,098.00 45,267.31 27,169.31 18,098.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,267.00 0.0045,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 45,267.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 21,830.06 (21,800.00) 30.06 21,830.06 (21,800.00) 0.00 0.00 30.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.06 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 21,830.06 (21,800.00) 30.06 21,830.06 (21,800.00) 0.00 0.00 30.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.06 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 537,849.23 (195,492.37) 342,356.86 537,849.23 (195,492.37) 0.00 0.00 342,356.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,560.00 341,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 796.86 0.00 341,560.00

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 10,812.60 (10,760.00) 52.60 10,812.60 (10,760.00) 0.00 0.00 52.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.60 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 4,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 243,000.00 243,000.00 0.00 243,000.00 0.00 0.00 243,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,000.00 243,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 24,744.26 (24,000.00) 744.26 24,744.26 (24,000.00) 0.00 0.00 744.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 744.26 0.00 0.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 24,744.26 (24,000.00) 744.26 24,744.26 (24,000.00) 0.00 0.00 744.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 744.26 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 317,459.00 (218,899.00) 98,560.00 317,459.00 (218,899.00) 0.00 0.00 98,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,560.00 98,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,560.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 317,459.00 (317,459.00) 0.00 317,459.00 (317,459.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription 5029907004 0.00 98,560.00 98,560.00 0.00 98,560.00 0.00 0.00 98,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,560.00 0.0098,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,560.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 180,833.37 (180,833.37) 0.00 180,833.37 (180,833.37) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 180,833.37 (180,833.37) 0.00 180,833.37 (180,833.37) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

7,120.00 0.00 7,120.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 7,120.00 0.00 7,120.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 7,120.00 0.00 7,120.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5060405002 7,120.00 0.00 7,120.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,120.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 2,027,648.38 0.00 2,027,648.38 2,027,648.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027,648.38 455,612.19 99,583.15 133,525.14 1,000,045.61 1,688,766.09 402,273.95 152,921.39 133,525.14 539,268.61 1,227,989.09 0.00 338,882.29 55,000.00 405,777.00

Date: Date:Date: Date:

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 18/02/2021 10:06  version.FAR1a.1.1 ; Status : FOR REVIEW
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